Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-05/7 (exp. 6/30/2005) 06 - 20	U.S. Department of COMMERCE - 2005 United States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 10302	3660 ments or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): DaimlerChrysler AG	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Airbus Deutschland GmbH		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) May 30, 2005 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	OPR S		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Kreetslag 10 City: Hamburg		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
	City: Hamburg		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	manuf.		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 21129		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
US 6,765,194 B2			
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: William C. Gehris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue	Enclosed		
th =:			
14" Floor City: New York	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State; NY Zip: 10018	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: (212) 736 1940	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (212) 736 2427	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0552		
Email Address: ddk@ddkpatent.com	Authorized User Name <u>Davidson, Davidson &</u> Kappel, LLC		
9. Signature :	June 13, 2005		
Signature Cary S. Kappel, Reg. No. 36,561	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2		
Name of Person Signing			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

06/17/2005 ECOOPER 00000200 6765194 01 FC:8021

. 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DaimlerChrysler AG, Epplestrasse 225, 70567 Stuttgart, Germany, ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 6,765,194 B2 (hereinafter "the patent").

and WHEREAS, Airbus Deutschland GmbH, Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent, including the right to sue infringers of the patent for past damages.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

SIGNATURE Baldy	\ Date	30 May
Valentin Bogert Bernd Stra	aub	
NAME		
Authorized managers TITLE		

DaimlerChrysler AG

RECORDED: 06/15/2005